
Course Race
First 

Warning
Course Race

First 

Warning
Course Race

First 

Warning

Mon 29-Aug-22

Mon 29-Aug-22

Mon 12-Sep-22

Thu 15-Sep-22

Sat 17-Sep-22

Sat 17-Sep-22

Wed 21-Sep-22

Sat 1-Oct-22

Sat 1-Oct-22 WL Aggregate 15:00 W/L Aggregate 15:00 Bravo and  Charlie Course 1 race only

Wed 5-Oct-22 C TW1 17:55

Sat 8-Oct-22 C Aggregate 13:55 W/L Aggregate 13:25 T Aggregate 13:55 10:00

Sun 9-Oct-22 C Two Handed 1 10:55

Wed 12-Oct-22 C TW2 17:55

Sat 15-Oct-22 W/L Aggregate 13:55 W/L Aggregate 13:25 W/L Aggregate 13:55 10:00 Alpha Div 1: Lipton Cup selection race

Sun 16-Oct-22 C Two Handed 2 10:55

Wed 19-Oct-22 C TW3 17:55

Fri 21-Oct-22 C Tuff Marine 1 18:55

Sat 22-Oct-22 W/L Aggregate 13:55 W/L Aggregate 13:25 W/L Aggregate 13:55 10:00 Alpha Div 1: Lipton Cup selection race

Wed 26-Oct-22 C TW4 17:55

Sat 29-Oct-22 Sprint Sprint Agg 13:55
No Alpha or Charlie Course Racing due to Melbourne Cup 

Public Holiday

Wed 2-Nov-22 C TW5 17:55

Fri 4-Nov-22 C Tuff Marine 2 18:55

Sat 5-Nov-22 C Aggregate 10:55 W/L Aggregate 13:25 T Aggregate 13:55 10:00
Alpha: Kevin Bell Race 1, Charlie: Etchells Worlds qualifier 

racing, Bravo: Fireball Trophy Series

Wed 9-Nov-22 C TW6 17:55

Sat 12-Nov-22 C Aggregate 13:55 W/L Aggregate 13:25 W/L Aggregate 13:55 10:00 Charlie: Etchells  Worlds qualifier racing

Wed 16-Nov-22 C TW7 17:55

Sat 19-Nov-22 C Aggregate 13:55 W/L Aggregate 13:25 W/L Aggregate 13:55 10:00 Charlie: Etchells Worlds qualifier racing

Sun 20-Nov-22 C Women's Helm 1 10:55

Wed 23-Nov-22 C TW8 17:55

Fri 25-Nov-22 S
Tuff Marine 3 & 

Gannet Cup
18:55

Sat 26-Nov-22 S Gannet Cup Finish All OTB away

Wed 30-Nov-22 C TW9 17:55

Sat 3-Dec-22 S Aggregate 10:55 W/L Aggregate 13:25 T Aggregate 13:55 10:00 Alpha: Glover Cup, Charlie: Etchells Worlds qualifier racing

Wed 7-Dec-22 C TW10 17:55

Sat 10-Dec-22 W/L Aggregate 13:55 W/L Aggregate 13:25 W/L Aggregate 13:55 10:00
Charlie: Etchells Worlds qualifier racing

Bravo: Fireball Trophy Series

Sun 11-Dec-22 C Two Handed 3 10:55

Wed 14-Dec-22 C TW11 17:55

Sat 17-Dec-22 S Aggregate 10:55 W/L Aggregate 13:25 W/L Aggregate 13:55 10:00
Alpha: Portarlington Race, Charlie: Etchells Worlds qualifier 

racing

Wed 21-Dec-22 C TW12 17:55

Sat 14-Jan-23 T Non -Aggregate 13:55 Bravo: Fireball Trophy Series

Thu 26-Jan-23

Fri 27-Jan-23

Sat 28-Jan-23

Sun 29-Jan-23

Wed 1-Feb-23 C TW13 - Postponed 17:55

Sat 4-Feb-23 C Aggregate 13:55 W/L Aggregate 13:55 10:00

Sun 5-Feb-23 C
Women's Helm 1 

& 2
10:25

Wed 8-Feb-23 C TW14 17:55

No Racing No Racing

No Racing No Racing

Festival of Sails
Thursday 26/1/23: Passage Race (FW: 08:55)

Thursday 26/1/23: Cadet Sprint Series

Friday 27/1/23: FOS Racing

Saturday 28/1/23: FOS Racing

Sunday 29/1/23: FOS Racing

Festival of Sails 2023 Sailing Instructions

Fireball State Championship

Musto Skiff National Championship

Royal Geelong Yacht Club Racing Calendar October 2022 to September 2023

NB: Members should check Club Website, Sailing Instructions & Notice Board for any changes

COURSES: W/L - Windward Leeward, T - Triangle, C - Club, S - Special

Day Date
Tackers & Green 

Fleet

Alpha Course Charlie Course Bravo Course

Notes

Pre-season Skipper & Crew Briefing Session 2, West Lounge 11:00am

Pre-season Skipper & Crew Briefing Session 3, West Lounge 7:00pm

Season 2022/23 Opening

CLUB RACING CALENDAR RELEASE

CLUB RACING NOR RELEASE

Supersail Saturday 17th & Sunday 18th September

CLUB RACING SAILING INSTRUCTIONS RELEASE

Pre-season Skipper & Crew Briefing Session 1, West Lounge 7:00pm
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First 
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Course Race

First 

Warning
Course Race

First 

Warning

Royal Geelong Yacht Club Racing Calendar October 2022 to September 2023

NB: Members should check Club Website, Sailing Instructions & Notice Board for any changes

COURSES: W/L - Windward Leeward, T - Triangle, C - Club, S - Special

Day Date
Tackers & Green 

Fleet

Alpha Course Charlie Course Bravo Course

Notes

CLUB RACING CALENDAR RELEASESat 11-Feb-23 C Aggregate 13:55 W/L Aggregate 13:25 T Aggregate 13:55 10:00

Sun 12-Feb-23 C Two Handed 4 10:55

Wed 15-Feb-23 C TW15 17:55

Sat 18-Feb-23 W/L Aggregate 13:55 W/L Aggregate 13:25 W/L Aggregate 13:55 10:00 Bravo: Cadet Soos Race

Wed 22-Feb-23 C TW16 17:55

Fri 24-Feb-23 C Tuff Marine 4 18:55

Sat 25-Feb-23 C Aggregate 10:55 W/L Aggregate 13:25 Sprint Sprint Agg 13:55 10:00
Alpha: Kevin Bell Race 2, Bravo: Sprints & Fireball Trophy 

Series

Wed 1-Mar-23 C TW17 17:55

Sat 4-Mar-23 W/L Aggregate 13:55 W/L Aggregate 13:25 T Aggregate 13:55 10:00

Sun 5-Mar-23 C Two Handed 5 10:55

Wed 8-Mar-23 C TW18 17:55

Sat 11-Mar-23
Cadet State Championship

Womens Regatta (separate NOR & SI's apply)

Wed 15-Mar-23 C TW19 17:55

Sat 18-Mar-23 C Aggregate 13:55 W/L Aggregate 13:25 W/L Aggregate 13:55 10:00

Sun 19-Mar-23 C Women's Helm 3 14:10

Wed 22-Mar-23 C TW20 17:55

Fri 24-Mar-23 C Tuff Marine 5 18:55

Sat 25-Mar-23 C Aggregate 10:55 W/L Aggregate 13:25 T Aggregate 12:55 10:00
Alpha: Kevin Bell Race 3, Bravo: Cadets 12:55 FW. Mixed 

Fleet 13:55 FW. Fireball Trophy Series

Sun 26-Mar-23 W/L
Senior Members & 

Crew
TBA Bravo: Senior Club Members Race and Crew Race

Wed 29-Mar-23 C TW21 17:55

Sat 1-Apr-23 S McAllister Cup 8:55 W/L Special TBA Bravo: Team Racing day

Sun 2-Apr-23

Fri 7-Apr-23

Sat 13-May-23

Sat 3-Jun-23

Sat 3-Jun-23 TBA Winter Series 12:55

Sat 17-Jun-23 TBA Winter Series 12:55

Sat 1-Jul-23 TBA Winter Series 12:55

Sat 15-Jul-23 TBA Winter Series 12:55

Sat 29-Jul-23 TBA Winter Series 12:55

Sat 12-Aug-23 TBA Winter Series 12:55

Sat 26-Aug-23 TBA Winter Series 12:55

Date Comment
23/08/22 Final version for publication and release
9/09/22 Correction for course description for Kevin Bell Race days
3/02/23 Update to Women's Helm Race schedule
16/03/23 Rescheduled OTB Presentation Night to 03/06/2023

Rescheduled Women's Helm Race Start
21/03/23 Updated Bravo start time 25/03/23

Special Sailing Instructions

Specific day of each weekend may change slightly

Daylight Savings Ends

Cadet State Championship and Women's Regatta

OTB Presentation Night

Keelboat Presentation Night
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Version History:-

Version ID

VFINAL 220822

Easter Break (7/4/23 - 10/4/23) - No Club Activities

VREVISED 090922

VREVISED 030223

VREVISED 160323
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